
 

 

MOUNT GRAVATT SHS  INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC  EVENTS AND DATES 2025 

Date Event Ensemble Location 
TERM 1 

 
Wed, 5  feb 
Week 2 

Instrumental Music 
Information Session 

All Year 7 Students & 
Parents 

Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Mon, 10 Feb 
Week 3 

All instrumental lessons 
and rehearsals begin 

All Ensembles  

Tue, 4 Mar 
Week 6 

Open Day 1 IM Edge Mount Gravatt SHS  
Hall 

Mon, Mar 10 
Week 7 

Senior String Workshop 
1:30-4:15pm 

Senior Strings Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Mon, Mar 24 
Week 9 

Junior String Workshop 
1:30-4pm 

Junior Strings  Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Wed, Mar 26 
Week 9 

Sunnybank Hills SS 
Workshop 

Wind Ensemble & 
Symphonic Winds 

Mount Gravatt SHS  
Hall 

Fri, Mar 21 
Week 8 

JMI Event Big Band  JMI Bowen Hills 

TERM 2 
Wed, Apr 23 
Week 1 

Anzac Day Rehearsal Symphonic Winds  Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Thur, Apr 24 
Week 1 

Anzac Day Ceremony Symphonic Winds  Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

TBC Benowa SHS WOrkshop Symphonic Winds Benowa SHS 
Thur, May 15 
Week 4 

Open Day Performance Brass Chamber & 
Strings Chamber  

Mount Gravatt SHS  
Hall 

Mon, May 26 
Week 6 

IM Evening 1 – Night 1 
5-7:30pm 

Senior Strings, Junior 
Strings & Percussion 
Ensemble 

Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Thur, May 29 
Week 6 

IM Evening 1 -  Night 2 
5-7:30pm 

 Jazz Ensembles, 
Concert Band, Wind 
Ensemble & Symphonic 
Winds 

Mount Gravatt SHS Hall 

Fri, June 6,  
Week 7 

Grandparents Day Chamber Ensembles Mount Gravatt SHS  
Hall 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

TERM 3 
Mon, Jul 21 
Week 2 

Senior String 
Workshop 1:30-4pm 

Senior Strings Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall  

Wed, July 23 
Week 2 

Band Workshop 
7:15-2:40pm  

Wind Ensemble Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Thurs, July 24 
Week 2 

Band Workshop 
7:15-2:40pm  

Symphonic Winds  Mount Gravatt SHS 
Hall 

Sat, July 26 
Week 2 

Mount Gravatt Show Chamber groups, IM 
Edge, Perc  

Mount Gravatt Show 
Grounds 

Mon, July 28 
Week 4  

Junior String 
Workshop  
1:30-4pm 

Junior Strings Mount Gravatt SHS 
 Hall 

Tue 29 -31st July 
Week 3 

IM CAMP Wind Ensemble & 
Concert Band 

Alexandra Headlands 
Park 

Aug 1- 5  Gold Coast 
Eisteddfod 

Edge Students Gold Coast 

Aug 18-22 Gold Coast 
Eisteddfod 

Bands HOTA 

Aug 18-3 

Week 4-6 
Music Fest Various TBC 

Thurs, Sep 4 
Week 8 

IM Evening 2 
5-8pm 

All Ensembles Mount Gravatt SHS Hall 

TERM 4 
Week 1-3 
TBC 

Benowa SHS 
Workshop 

Wind Ensemble  Benowa SHS 

Mon, Nov 10 
Week 6 

Open Rehearsal 
Strings 
3-4:30pm 

Junior & Senior 
Strings 

Mount Gravatt SHS Hall 

Thur, Nov 13 
Week 6 

IM Edge Evening  
6-7:30pm 

IM Edge Students Mount Gravatt SHS 
Studio 

TBC JMI Night Jazz Band & Stage 
Band 

JMI Bowen Hills 

Mon, Nov 17 
Week 7 

End of Year Concert 
3:30-5pm 

All Ensembles Mount Gravatt SHS Hall 

Wed, Nov 19 
Week 7 

Presentation 
Evening 

TBC Mount Gravatt SHS Hall 

Thur, Nov 20 
Week 7 

Open Rehearsal 
Band 3-4:30pm  

Concert Band, Stage 
Band & Percussion 
Ensemble 

Mount Gravatt SHS Hall 




